

Quick guide

5211866 V0.1

Copyright © Guangdong OPPO Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd. 2020. All rights reserved.

Greetings from OPPO Mobile

This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You may also visit OPPO official website to get more information about the phone.

How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile

You can use OPPO Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music contacts, messages, apps, etc. from your old phone to the new one.

How to reboot the phone

Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until the OPPO boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone.

Accessories and Software Information

You are provided with the following standard accessories:

- 1 Phone, 1 Charger, 1 Earphone, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case.

The product software version is ColorOS V7.2. For the most recent information about accessories and software, please see the DC (Declaration of Conformity) at www.oppo.com/certification.

OPPO Mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue

Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses différentes fonctions importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel d'OPPO pour obtenir plus d'informations sur le téléphone.

Comment transférer le contenu d'un ancien téléphone vers un nouveau

Vous pouvez utiliser OPPO "Clone Phone" afin de transférer facilement photos, vidéos, messages, contacts, messages, applications, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers votre nouveau téléphone.

Comment redémarrer le téléphone

Maintenez les boutons de marche/arrêt et d'augmentation de volume enfoncés simultanément jusqu'à ce que l'animation de démarrage OPPO s'affiche pour redémarrer le téléphone.

Accessoires et logiciels

Vous êtes fournis avec les accessoires standards suivants :

- 1 Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Casque, 1 Câble de données USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, 1 Guide rapide, 1 Coque de protection, Version logicielle : ColorOS V7.2

Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes sur les accessoires et le logiciel, consultez la Déclaration de Conformité (DC) sur www.oppo.com/certification.

Bienvenido a OPPO Mobile

Este guía le mostrará el uso del teléfono además de las funciones principales. También puede visitar la página web oficial de OPPO donde obtendrá más información sobre el teléfono.

Cómo transferir el contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono

Puede utilizar la función de OPPO "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rápidamente sus fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo telefono. Para ello, siga estos pasos:

Regulamento

Para encontrar el Reglamento véa a Definiciones - Acerca de Teléfono - Reglamento

Información de los accesorios y el software

El paquete comercial incluye:

- 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Auricular, 1 Cable USB-C, 1 Guía de seguridad, 1 Guía rápida, 1 Herramienta de extracción de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora.

Para obtener la información más reciente sobre accesorios y software, consulte la Declaración de conformidad (DC) en www.oppo.com/certification.

Salutări de la OPPO Mobile

Acesta ghidă furnizează informații asupra utilizării telefonului și a funcțiilor sale principale. Pentru mai multe informații despre telefon, accesați site-ul oficial OPPO.

Cum să transfereți datele de pe un telefon mobil vechi pe unul nou

Puteți utiliza funcția Clona telefon OPPO pentru a transfera ușor și rapid fotografiile, videoclipurile, muzica, contactele, mesajele, aplicațiile, etc. de pe vechiul telefon pe cel nou.

Reglementare

Păsiți pentru a găsi Reglementarea: Accesați Setări - Despre Telefon - Reglementar

Informații accesorii și software

Amplasul comercial include:

- 1 telefon, 1 încărcător, 1 set de căști, 1 cablu de date USB, 1 ghid de siguranță, 1 ghid rapid de utilizare, 1 dispozitiv extracard SIM, 1 fundă de protecție.

Pentru cele mai recente informații despre accesorii și software, consultați Declarația de conformitate (DC) la www.oppo.com/certification.

Welkom bij OPPO Mobile

In deze brochure wordt belangrijke informatie over de functies van de telefoon. Voor meer informatie kunt u altijd terecht op de officiële website van OPPO.

Gegevens overzetten van een oud toestel naar een nieuwe OPPO smartphone

Met OPPO Clonage kunt u gemakkelijk en snel data over van uw oude toestel naar uw nieuwe OPPO smartphone.

De telefoon opnieuw opstarten

Houd de Embleerknop en de Toets voor Erhöhung der Luidsterkte gelijktijdig gedrukt, bij de OPPO-Start-Animatie wordt het scherm op de telefoon weergegeven.

Info over accessoires en software

U krijgt de volgende producten standaard in de doos van de telefoon: 1 telefoon, 1 oplader, 1 set oordopjes, 1 USB-kabel, 1 veiligheidskabel, 1 bekopte handleiding, 1 sim-uitveegreedschap en 1 beschermende hoes.

Specifications

Product	CPH2091
Main screen parameter	16.34cm(6.4")
Dimension	159.3x74.0x7.8(mm)
Battery	DC7.74V 1965mAh/15.20Wh(Min) DC7.74V 2010mAh/15.55Wh(Typ) DC3.87V 3930mAh/15.20Wh(Min) DC3.87V 4020mAh/15.55Wh(Typ)
Camera	48Megapixel+8Megapixel +2Megapixel Rear 32Megapixel+2Megapixel Front
Operating temperature	0°C-35°C
SAR Values	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Head) 1.155W/kg(Body) RCM SAR 1.388W/kg(Head) 1.401W/kg(Body)

Note: The SAR values above are the highest values reported for this device.

Paramètres de fonctionnement

Modèle	CPH2091
Taille de l'écran principal	16,34cm (6,4 pouces)
Dimensions	159,3x74,0x7,8 (mm)
Batterie	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh (Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh (Typ) (Equivalent à DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh (Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh (Typ))
Appareil photo	48-mégapixels+8-mégapixels +2-mégapixels Rear 32-mégapixels+2-mégapixels avant
Température de fonctionnement	0°C-35°C
Valuers DAS	CE SAR DAS tête (0,886 W/kg) DAS tronc (1,155 W/kg) DAS membres (2,165 W/kg)

Remarque: Les valeurs DAS sont les valeurs les plus élevées signalées pour cet appareil.

Especificaciones Técnicas

Producto	CPH2091
Tamaño de pantalla	16,34cm(6.4 Pulgadas)
Dimensiones	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Batería	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Igual a DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Cámara	48Megapíxels + 8Megapíxels + 2Megapíxels Trasero 32Megapíxels + 2Megapíxels Frente
Temperatura de funcionamiento	0°C-35°C
Valores SAR	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Cabeza) 1.155W/kg(Cuerpo)

Nota: Los valores de SAR anteriores son los mayores reportados para este dispositivo.

Specificații

Produs	CPH2091
Parametri ecran principal	16,34cm(6.4 Inch)
Dimensiuni	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Baterie	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Egaland cu DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Camera	48Megapixel + 8Megapixel + 2Megapixel Spate 32 Megapixel + 2 Megapixel față
Temperatură în timpul funcționării	0°C-35°C
Valori SAR	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Cap) 1.155W/kg(Corp)

Nota: Valoarea SAR de mai sus sunt cele mai mari valori raportate pentru acest dispozitiv.

Grüße von OPPO Mobile

In dieser Anleitung sehen Sie Erläuterungen zur Benutzung des Mobiltelefons und anderer wichtiger Funktionen. Weitere Informationen finden Ihnen immer auch auf unserer Website von OPPO zur Verfügung.

Wie starten Sie das Telefon neu?

Halten Sie die Embleerknop und die Taste zur Erhöhung der Lautstärke gleichzeitig gedrückt, bis die OPPO-Start-Animation vom Neustarten des Telefons angezeigt wird.

Wie kann ich die auf meinem alten Telefon gespeicherten Daten auf mein neues übertragen?

Mit der Applikation, die OPPO Clone Phone heißt, können Sie Fotos, Videos, Musik, Kontakte, Nachrichten, Apps usw. ganz einfach von Ihrem alten Telefon auf das neue übertragen.

Rechtliches

Informationen zur Klasse 1
Dieses Gerät ist als Klasse 1-Laserprodukt gemäß EC60825-1:2014 klassifiziert. Dieses Gerät verfügt über einen Laser, der bei Reparaturen oder bei Zerschlagung des Gehäuses freigesetzt werden könnte. Derartige Arbeiten dürfen nicht ohne angemessene Freisetzung werden, die nicht sichtbar sind. Diese Geräte sollte nur von anderen Ländern importiert werden, die nicht sichtbar sind. Diese Geräte sollte nur von anderen Ländern importiert werden. Dienstleister genehmigt werden.

Zubehör und Softwareinformationen:

Sie erhalten folgende Standardzubehör:

- 1 Telefon, 1 Ladegerät, 1 Ohrhörer, 1 SIM-Auswerfer, 1 USB-Datenkabel, 1 Sicherheitskabel, 1 Kurzanleitung, 1 Schutzkoffer, 1 Schutzkoffer.

Software-Version: ColorOS V7.2
Aktuelle Informationen über Zubehör und Software finden Sie in der Konformitätserklärung (DC) auf www.oppo.com/certification.

Pozdrowienia od firmy OPPO Mobile

W tej instrukcji przedstawiono sposób korzystania z telefonu i jego ważnych funkcji. Więcej informacji na temat telefonu można znaleźć na oficjalnej witrynie firmy OPPO.

Przeznaczenie danych ze starego telefonu

Możesz użyć aplikacji, która przenosi zdjęcia, filmy, muzykę, kontakty, wiadomości, aplikacje itp. ze starego telefonu do nowego.

Informacje o akcesoriach i oprogramowaniu

W zestawie znajdują się następujące standardowe akcesoria:

- 1 telefon, 1 ładowarka, 1 zestaw słuchawkowy, 1 kabel USB, 1 instrukcja bezpieczeństwa użytkownika, 1 wkładka do karty SIM, 1 kabel ochronny.

Wersja oprogramowania: ColorOS V7.2
Najnowsze informacje na temat akcesoriów i oprogramowania można znaleźć w oficjalnej aplikacji (DC) na stronie www.oppo.com/certification.

Bem-vindo a OPPO Mobile

Este guia irá mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas funções importantes. Você também pode visitar o site oficial da OPPO para obter mais informações sobre o telefone.

Como Transferir Conteúdo do Antigo Telefone para um Novo

Podemos utilizar a função de OPPO "Clonar Telefone" para transferir rapidamente os seus fotos, videos, musica, contactos e aplicações para o seu novo telefone. Para fazer isto, siga os seguintes passos:

Regulamento

Para encontrar o Regulamento vá a Definições - Acerca do Telefone - Regulamento

Informações sobre acessórios e software

O pacote comercial inclui:

- 1 telefone, 1 carregador, 1 auricular, 1 cabo de dados USB, 1 guia de segurança, 1 guia rápido, 1 ferramenta ejetor SIM, 1 mala protetora.

Para obter as últimas informações sobre acessórios e software, consulte a Declaração de Conformidade (DC) em www.oppo.com/certification.

Benvenuto a OPPO Mobile

Questa guida fornirà informazioni sul tuo smartphone OPPO e le sue funzioni principali. Per maggiori informazioni sul telefono, accedi al sito ufficiale di OPPO per avere maggiori informazioni sul telefono.

Come trasferire dati da un vecchio smartphone ad un smartphone OPPO

La funzione Clona Telefono di OPPO può essere usata per trasferire facilmente foto, video, musica, contatti, app, ecc. dal vecchio al nuovo telefono.

Informazioni Legali

Passaggi per la ricerca delle normative: va su Impostazioni - Info dati del tuo account - Normative

Informazioni sui accessori e software

Il pacchetto commerciale include:

- 1 telefono, 1 caricatore, 1 auricolare, 1 cavo USB, 1 guida di sicurezza, 1 guida rapida, 1 strumento di espulsione SIM, 1 custodia protettiva.

Per le informazioni più recenti su accessori e software, consulta la Dichiarazione di conformità (DC) all'indirizzo www.oppo.com/certification.

OPPO Mobile da ti il benvenuto

Questo è il manuale di istruzioni del tuo smartphone OPPO e le sue funzioni principali. Per maggiori informazioni sul telefono, accedi al sito ufficiale di OPPO per avere maggiori informazioni sul telefono.

Come trasferire dati da un vecchio smartphone ad un smartphone OPPO

La funzione Clona Telefono di OPPO può essere usata per trasferire facilmente foto, video, musica, contatti, app, ecc. dal vecchio al nuovo telefono.

Informazioni Legali

Passaggi per la ricerca delle normative: va su Impostazioni - Info dati del tuo account - Normative

Informazioni sui accessori e software

Il pacchetto commerciale include:

- 1 telefono, 1 caricatore, 1 auricolare, 1 cavo USB, 1 strumento di espulsione SIM, 1 guida di sicurezza, 1 guida rapida, 1 custodia protettiva.

Per le informazioni più recenti su accessori e software, consulta la Dichiarazione di conformità (DC) all'indirizzo www.oppo.com/certification.

Specificaties

Product	CPH2091
Schermafmetingen	6,4(16,34cm)
Afmetingen	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Accu	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Gelijk aan DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Camera	48Megapíxels + 8Megapíxels + 2Megapíxels Achtercamera 32 Megapíxels + 2 Megapíxels Voorcamera
Gebruikstemperatuur	0°C-35°C
Specifieke absorptiewaarde (SAR)	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Head) 1.155W/kg(Body)

Opmerking: de SAR-waarden hierboven zijn de maximale waarden die voor dit apparaat zijn gereguleerd.

Leistungsparameter

Produkt	CPH2091
Bildschirmparameter	16,34cm (6,4 Zoll)
Abmessungen	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Batterie	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Gleich à DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Kamera	48-Megapixel + 8-Megapixel + 2-Megapixel Rear 32-Megapixel + 2-Megapixel Front
Arbeitstemperatur	0°C-35°C
SAR-Werte	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Kopf) 1.155W/kg(Körper)

Hinweis: Die oben genannten SAR-Werte sind die höchsten für dieses Gerät gemeldeten Werte.

Specyfikacja

produkt	CPH2091
parametry ekranu głównego	16,34cm(6.4")
wymiary	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
bateria	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Równa się DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
aparatury	48 megapikseli + 8 megapikseli + 2 megapikseli z tyłu 32 megapikseli + 2 megapikseli z przodu
temperatura pracy	0°C-35°C
wartości SAR	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Głowa) 1.155W/kg(Ciało)

Uwaga: powyższe wartości SAR są maksymalnymi odnotowanymi w testach tego urządzenia.

Especificações

Produto	CPH2091
Parâmetro do ecrã principal	16,34cm(6.4")
Dimensão	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Bateria	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Igual a DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Câmara	48Megapíxels + 8Megapíxels + 2Megapíxels Traseiro 32Megapíxels + 2Megapíxels Frente
Temperatura de funcionamento	0°C-35°C
Valores SAR	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Cabeça) 1.155W/kg(Corpo)

Nota: Os valores SAR acima são os valores máximos reportados por este dispositivo.

Parametri prestazioni

Modello	CPH2091
Parametri Schermo	16,34cm(6.4 pollici)
Dimensioni	159,3x74,0x7,8(mm)
Batteria	DC7,74V 1965mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC7,74V 2010mAh/15,55Wh(Typ) (Ugual a DC3,87V 3930mAh/15,20Wh(Min) DC3,87V 4020mAh/15,55Wh(Typ))
Camera	48 megapíxels + 8 megapíxels + 2 megapíxels posteriore 32 megapíxels + 2 megapíxels anteriore
Temperatura di utilizzo	0°C-35°C
Valori SAR	CE SAR 0.886W/kg(Cap) 1.155W/kg(Corpo)

Nota: I valori SAR riportati sono i valori più alti per il dispositivo.

Indonesian
Dutch
English
French
German
Italian
Japanese
Korean
Portuguese
Russian
Spanish
Traditional Chinese
Vietnamese